           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 1 of 8
   Store energy Release passion
Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic
Technology Co., Ltd
※Introduction
Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd is located in beautiful flower
city-----Guangzhou Guangdong province, China.
Our company is a high new technical company, and
we focus on research and development of lead acid
battery, deep cycle battery and Gel storage battery.
Beside, we sale full range of different capacity 12
voltage,6 voltage or 2 voltage battery.
Storage Battery is used mainly in UPS electric
power; telecommunication; solar or wind power
system; aerospace and navigation; bank and
medical system; rail transit; military area and so on.
After years of development, we built up a
professional product research and develop term,
and a mature engineering technology research
centre. With such facility and domestic famous
senior engineers of battery production as consultant,
our technology is leading in battery production
field.
Our researched and developed storage battery
earned a high reputation not only in China but also
in all over the world. Our batteries sale to European
market; American market; Southeast Asia market;
Africa market and Middle East market, what is
more, they all received high compliment from
customer.
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 2 of 8
※VALVE REGULATED LEAD ACID BATTERY
Application
 Control systems
 Electric toys
 Emergency lamp
 Power tools
 Alarm system
 Power system
 Railway station
 Ship Equipment
 Military Equipment
 UPS   Medical Equipment  Emergency light
 Firefighting Equipment
 Standby power supply
 Telephone switching system
 Telecommunication system
Characteristics
 Excellent safety performance
 Good discharging performance
 Good stock-proof performance
 Good impact-proof performance
 Good resistance to over discharge
 Good  resistance to overcharge
 Good resistance to high current
From 0.8Ah to 28Ah
电池型号
Battery
Model
额定
电压
Nomina
l
voltage
(V)
容量
（Ah）
Ratedca
pacity
(Ah)
20hrs/2
5℃
重量约 Approx.
weight
外观尺寸
Dimension
端子
类型
Terminal
Type
kg
lbs
长
Length
宽
Width
高
Height
Total Height
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
SR1.0-6  6 1.0 0.26 0.57 51 2.01 42 1.65 51 2.01 57 2.24 T0
SR1.3-6  6 1.3 0.31 0.68 98 3.86 25 0.99 52 2.05 56 2.21 T0
SR3.3-6 6 3.3 0.63 1.39 134 5.28 34 1.34 61 2.40 66 2.60 T0
SR4-6 6 4 0.66 1.46 70 2.76 48 1.89 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR4-6 6 4 0.69 1.52 70 2.76 48 1.89 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR4.2-6 6 4.2 0.72 1.59 70 2.76 48 1.89 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR4..5-6 6 4.5 0.72 1.59 70 2.76 48 1.89 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR5-6 6 5 0.78 1.72 70 2.76 48 1.89 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR5-6 6 5 0.85 1.87 70 2.76 48 1.89 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 3 of 8
★ The specifications are subject to change without notice.
SR6-6 6 6 1.00 2.20 85 3.35 48 1.89 100 3.94 105 4.14 T1
SR7-6 6 7 1.10 2.43 151 5.95 34 1.34 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR8-6 6 8 1.28 2.82 151 5.95 34 1.34 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR9-6 6 9 1.60 3.53 99 3.90 56 2.21 118 4.65 118 4.65 T1
SR10-6 6 10 1.65 3.64 151 5.95 50 1.97 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR12-6 6 12 1.81 3.99 151 5.95 50 1.97 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR14-6 6 14 2.30 5.06 107 4.21 70 2.76 140 5.55 140 5.55 TW10
SR0.8-12 12 0.8 0.32 0.71 96 3.78 25 0.98 62 2.44 62 2.44 T21
SR1.2-12 12 1.2 0.55 1.21 98 3.86 45 1.77 52 2.05 59 2.32 T0
SR1.9-12 12 1.9 0.90 1.98 178 7.01 34 1.34 60 2.36 66 2.60 T0
SR2.0-12 12 2.0 0.58 1.28 144 5.67 23 0.91 64 2.52 64 2.52 T23
SR2.3-12 12 2.3 0.90 1.98 178 7.01 34 1.34 60 2.36 66 2.60 T0
SR2.6-12 12 2.6 0.74 1.63 70 2.76 47 1.85 98 3.86 103 4.06
SR2.9-12 12 2.9 1.05 2.32 79 3.11 56 2.21 99 3.90 104 4.10
SR3.3-12 12 3.3 1.24 2.73 134 5.28 67 2.64 60 2.36 66 2.60 T0
SR4-12 12 4 1.33 2.93 90 3.55 70 2.76 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR4.5-12 12 4.5 1.38 3.04 140 5.52 48 1.89 102 4.02 104 4.10 T1,T2
SR4.5-12 12 4.5 1.47 3.24 90 3.55 70 2.76 101 3.98 106 4.18 T1
SR5-12 12 5 1.70 3.75 151 5.95 51 2.01 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR7-12 12 7 2.10 4.63 151 5.95 65 2.56 94 3.70 100 3.94 T2
SR7.2-12 12 7.2 2.20 4.85 151 5.95 65 2.56 94 3.70 100 3.94 T2
SR7.5-12 12 7.5 2.35 5.18 151 5.95 65 2.56 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR8-12 12 8 2.35 5.18 151 5.95 65 2.56 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR9-12 12 9 2.50 5.51 151 5.95 65 2.56 94 3.70 100 3.94 T1
SR10-12 12 10 2.95 6.50 151 5.95 65 2.56 111 4.37 116 4.57 T2
SR10-12 12 10 3.10 6.83 151 5.95 98 3.86 94 3.70 100 3.94 T2
SR12-12 12 12 3.43 7.56 151 5.95 98 3.86 94 3.70 100 3.94 T2
SR12-12 12 12 3.76 8.29 151 5.95 98 3.86 94 3.70 100 3.94 T2
SR14-12 12 14 3.65 8.05 151 5.95 98 3.86 94 3.70 100 3.94 T2
SR15-12 12 15 4.85 10.69 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.58 167 6.58 T3
SR17-12 12 17 5.00 11.02 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.58 167 6.58 T3
SR18-12 12 18 5.00 11.02 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.58 167 6.58 T3
SR20-12 12 20 5.50 12.13 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.58 167 6.58 T3
SR24-12 12 24 7.80 17.20 166 6.54 126 4.96 174 6.86 181 7.13 T32
SR24-12h 12 24 7.60 16.75 175 6.90 166 6.54 125 4.93 125 4.93 T4
SR26-12 12 26 7.80 17.20 175 6.90 166 6.54 125 4.93 125 4.93 T4
SR28-12 12 28 8.00 17.64 175 6.90 166 6.54 125 4.93 125 4.93 T4
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 4 of 8
 From 33Ah to 250Ah
★ The specifications are subject to change without notice.
电池型号
Battery
Model
额定
电压
Nomina
l
voltage
(V)
容量
（Ah）
Ratedca
pacity
(Ah)
20hrs/2
5℃
重量约
Approx.
weight
外观尺寸
Dimension
端子
类型
Term
inal
Type
kg
lbs
长
Length
宽
Width
高
Height
Total Height
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
SR36-6 6 36 6.50 14.33 162 6.38 88 3.47 164 6.46 177 6.97 T3
SR100-6 6 100 17.00 37.48 195 7.68 170 6.70 207 8.16 210 8.27 T16
SR180-6 6 180 29.00 63.93 260 10.24 180 7.09 246 9.69 250 9.85 T19
SR200-6 6 200 30.50 67.24 322 12.69 178 7.01 227 8.94 230 9.06 T10
SR225-6 6 225 34.50 76.06 243 9.57 188 7.41 276 10.87 276 10.87 T19
SR33-12 12 33 10.00 22.05 196 7.72 131 5.16 155 6.11 180 7.09 T16
SR35-12 12 35 10.20 22.27 196 7.72 131 5.16 155 6.11 180 7.09 T16
SR38-12 12 38 12.90 22.49 197 7.76 166 6.54 174 6.86 181 7.13 T12
SR40-12 12 40 13.00 28.66 197 7.76 166 6.54 174 6.86 181 7.13 T12
SR45-12 12 45 13.80 31.08 197 7.76 166 6.54 171 6.74 171 6.74 T9
SR50-12 12 50 16.20 35.71 230 9.06 138 5.44 211 8.31 224 8.83 T12
SR55-12 12 55 16.20 35.71 230 9.06 138 5.44 211 8.31 229 9.02 T9/16
SR60-12 12 60 19.60 42.77 350 13.79 166 6.54 179 7.05 179 7.05 T9
SR65-12 12 65 20.50 45.19 350 13.79 166 6.54 179 7.05 179 7.05 T9
SR70-12 12 70 22.00 48.50 260 10.24 169 6.66 211 8.31 224 8.83 T12
SR70-12 12 70 22.00 48.50 260 10.24 169 6.66 211 8.31 215 8.47 T16
SR80-12 12 80 26.00 54.01 329 12.96 173 6.82 213 8.39 233 9.18 T10
SR90-12 12 90 28.00 56.22 307 12.10 169 6.66 211 8.31 215 8.47 T16
SR100-12 12 100 30.00 66.14 331 13.04 173 6.82 213 8.39 233 9.18 T10
SR100-12 12 100 31.00 68.34 331 13.04 173 6.82 213 8.39 233 9.18 T10
SR100-12 12 100 32.00 71.65 407 16.04 174 6.86 209 8.23 233 9.18 T11
SR120-12h 12 120 36.50 80.47 407 16.04 174 6.86 209 8.23 233 9.18 T11
SR134-12 12 134 41.50 91.49 341 13.44 173 6.82 282 11.11 283 11.15 T19
SR150-12 12 150 42.50 93.70 484 19.07 171 6.74 241 9.50 241 9.50 T11
SR150-12 12 150 45.00 99.21 484 19.07 171 6.74 241 9.50 241 9.50 T11
SR150-12 12 150 50.00 110.23 551 21.71 110 4.33 287 11.31 287 11.31 T46
SR165-12 12 165 49.00 108.03 494 19.46 204 8.04 208 8.20 232 9.14 T11
SR180-12 12 180 55.00 121.25 560 22.06 125 4.93 316 12.45 316 12.45 T46
SR200-12 12 200 60.00 127.87 522 20.57 240 9.46 216 8.51 240 9.46 T11
SR200-12 12 200 64.00 132.28 522 20.57 240 9.46 216 8.51 240 9.46 T11
SR220-12 12 220 64.50 141.09 522 20.57 240 9.46 216 8.51 243 9.57 T11
SR250-12 12 250 73.00 160.94 520 20.49 268 10.56 220 8.67 243 9.57 T11
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 5 of 8
 From 50 Ah to 3000 Ah
★The specifications are subject to change without notice
※GEL BATTERY
Characteristics
 Gel condition
 Minor self-discharge
 Low rate of loss of coolant
 Long service life
 Good deep charge cycle performance
 Widely working environment
电池型号
Battery
Model
额定
电压
Nomina
l
voltage
(V)
容量
（Ah）
Ratedca
pacity
(Ah)
20hrs/2
5℃
重量约
Approx.
weight
外观尺寸
Dimension
端子
类型
Termi
nal
Type
kg
lbs
长
Length
宽
Width
高
Height
Total Height
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
SR50-2 2 50 2.90 6.39 160 6.30 49 1.93 166 6.54 176 6.93 T12
SR100-2 2 100 5.60 12.35 171 6.74 71 2.80 207 8.16 227 8.94 T6
SR100-2 2 100 5.90 13.01 171 6.74 71 2.80 207 8.16 231 9.09 T11
SR150-2 2 150 8.00 17.64 172 6.78 102 4.02 207 8.16 231 9.09 T11
SR200-2 2 200 13.50 29.76 172 6.78 111 4.37 329 12.96 356 14.03 T20
SR300-2 2 300 18.80 41.45 171 6.74 151 5.95 330 13.00 366 14.42 T20
SR400-2 2 400 26.70 58.86 210 8.27 176 6.93 329 12.96 366 14.42 T20
SR500-2 2 500 31.00 68.34 341 9.50 172 6.78 331 13.04 366 14.42 T20
SR600-2 2 600 38.00 83.77 301 11.86 175 6.90 331 13.04 366 14.42 T20
SR800-2 2 800 53.00 116.84 410 16.15 175 6.90 330 13.00 365 14.38 T20
SR1000--2 2 1000 63.00 138.89 475 18.72 175 6.90 330 13.00 356 14.03 T20
SR1200-2 2 1200 74.00 163.14 475 18.72 175 6.90 330 13.00 356 14.03 T20
SR1500-2 2 1500 101.00 222.66 401 15.80 351 13.83 342 13.47 369 14.54 T20
SR1800-2 2 1800 120.00 264.55 401 15.80 351 13.83 342 13.47 369 14.54 T20
SR2000-2 2 2000 132.00 291.01 491 19.35 351 13.83 343 13.51 369 14.54 T20
SR2500-2 2 2500 165.00 363.76 710 27.97 352 13.87 342 13.47 369 14.54 T20
SR3000-2 2 3000 195.00 429.90 710 27.97 352 13.87 342 13.47 369 14.54 T20
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 6 of 8
Application
 UPS
 solar systems
 control systems
 power systems
 wind energy systems
 telecommunication/communication systems
电池型号
Battery
Model
额定
电压
Nomina
l
voltage
(V)
容量
（Ah）
Ratedca
pacity
(Ah)
20hrs/2
5℃
重量约
Approx.
weight
外观尺寸
Dimension
端子
类型
Termi
nal
Type
kg
lbs
长
Length
宽
Width
高
Height
Total
Height
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
SRG33-12 12 33 10.40 22.93 196 7.72 131 5.16 155 6.11 170 7.09 T9、16
SRG38-12 12 38 13.50 29.76 197 7.76 166 6.54 174 6.86 181 7.13 T12
SRG50-12 12 50 17.50 38.58 230 9.06 138 5.44 211 8.31 229 9.02 T9、16
SRG55-12 12 55 17.50 38.58 230 9.06 138 5.44 211 8.31 229 9.02 T9、16
SRG65-12 12 65 23.40 51.59 350 13.79 166 6.54 179 7.05 179 7.05 T9
SRG70-12 12 70 24.20 53.35 260 10.24 169 6.66 211 8.31 215 8.47 T16
SRG100-12 12 100 34.20 75.40 407 16.04 174 6.86 209 8.23 233 9.18 T11
SRG100-12 12 100 37.00 81.57 407 16.04 174 6.86 209 8.23 233 9.18 T11
SRG150-12 12 150 47.50 104.72 484 19.07 171 6.74 241 9.50 241 9.50 T11
SRG200-12 12 200 64.50 142.20 522 20.57 240 9.46 216 8.51 240 9.46 T11
★ The specifications are subject to change without notice
※SOLAR BATTERY
Characteristics
 Long service life
 Good deep charge cycle performance
 Good resistance to corrosion and small internal resistance.
 Widely working environment
Application
 control systems
 power systems
 ups system
 wind energy systems
 Solar street light system
 solar power home syste
 telecommunications/communication systems
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 7 of 8
※Cautions
Battery Installation Notice
a) Lay the battery with up-down direction instead of put it inverted in any case.
b) Abnormal vibration or shock is not allowed.
c) Do insulate when installation.
d) Make the batteries ventilated and gapped.
e) Do not mix up different brand and different manufacturing date batteries.
f) Separate the batteries from organic solvent.
UPS CATALOGUE
电池型号
Battery
Model
额定
电压
Nomina
l
voltage
(V)
容量
（Ah）
Ratedca
pacity
(Ah)
20hrs/2
5℃
重量约
Approx.
weight
外观尺寸
Dimension
端子
类型
Terminal
Type
kg
lbs
长
Length
宽
Width
高
Height
Total Height
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
SRD40-12 12 40 13.00 28.66 197 7.76 166 6.54 174 6.86 181 7.13 T12
SRD60-12 12 60 19.60 43.21 350 13.79 166 6.54 179 7.05 179 7.05 T9
SRD70-12 12 70 22.00 48.50 260 10.24 169 6.66 211 8.31 224 8.83 T12
SRD80-12 12 80 26.00 57.32 329 12.96 173 6.82 213 8.39 233 9.18 T10
SRD100-12 12 100 31.00 68.34 331 13.04 173 6.82 213 8.39 233 9.18 T10
SRD100-12 12 100 32.00 70.55 407 16.04 174 6.86 209 8.23 233 9.18 T11
SRD150-12 12 150 45.00 99.21 484 19.07 171 6.74 241 9.50 241 9.50 T11
SRD200-12 12 200 64.00 141.09 522 20.57 240 9.46 216 8.51 240 9.46 T11
SRD250-12 12 250 73.00 160.94 520 20.49 268 10.56 220 8.67 243 9.57 T11
SRD400-2 2 400 26.70 58.86 210 8.27 176 6.93 329 12.96 366 14.42 T20
SRD500-2 2 500 31.00 68.34 241 9.50 172 6.78 331 13.04 366 14.42 T20
SRD600-2 2 600 38.00 83.77 301 11.86 175 6.90 331 13.04 366 14.42 T20
SRD800-2 2 800 53.00 116.84 410 16.15 175 6.90 330 13.00 365 14.38 T20
SRD1000-2 2 1000 63.00 138.89 475 18.72 175 6.90 330 13.00 356 14.03 T20
SRD1500-2 2 1500 101.00 222.66 401 15.80 351 13.83 342 13.47 369 14.54 T20
SRD2000-2 2 2000 132.00 291.01 491 19.35 351 13.83 343 13.51 369 14.54 T20
SRD3000-2 2 3000 195.00 429.90 710 27.97 352 13.87 342 13.47 369 14.54 T20
UPS CATALOGUE
           Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Page 8 of 8
Company name: Guangzhou Xuntian Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
Address: Room 2106, No.609, Tianhe North Road, Guangzhou Guangdong , China
E-mail: tifayip@huamobattery.com   Tifa
       jessiechen@huamobattery.com  Jessie
       ivanhe@huamobattery.com    Ivan
NO. Model Output power capacity  type MOQ
1 HT500 300 Watts / 500 VA Standby 100pcs
  2 HT600 300 Watts / 500 VA Standby 100pcs
3 HT600-3F 360 Watts / 600 VA Standby 100pcs
4 HT650-3F 390 Watts / 650 VA Standby 100pcs
5 BK650 400 Watts / 650 VA Standby 100pcs
6 HT800-3F 480 Watts / 800 VA Standby 100pcs
7 HT1000-3F 600 Watts / 1000 VA Standby 100pcs
8 HT1200-3F 720 Watts / 1200 VA Standby 100pcs
9 HT1500-3F 900 Watts / 1500 VA Standby 100pcs
10 SU5000 3750 Watts / 5000 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
11 SUA750ICH 500 Watts / 750 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
12 SUA1000ICH 670 Watts / 1000 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
13 SUA1500ICH 980 Watts / 1500 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
14 SUA2200ICH 1980 Watts / 2200 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
15 SUA3000ICH 2700 Watts / 3000 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
16 SURT3000XLICH 2100 Watts / 3000 VA On-line 30pcs
17 SURT5000XLICH 3500 Watts / 5000 VA On-line 30pcs
18 SURT6000XLICH 4200 Watts / 6000 VA On-line 30pcs
19 SURT8000XLICH 6400 Watts / 8000 VA On-line 30pcs
20 SURT10000XLICH 8000 Watts / 10 kVA On-line 30pcs
21 SUA1000UXICH 800 Watts / 1000 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
22 SUA2200UXICH 1980 Watts / 2200 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
23 SUA3000UXICH 2700 Watts / 3000 VA Line Interactive 100pcs
24 SURT3000UXICH 2100 Watts / 3000 VA On-line 30pcs
25 SURT5000UXICH 3500 Watts / 5000 VA On-line 30pcs
26 SURT6000UXICH 4200 Watts / 6000 VA On-line 30pcs
27 SURT8000UXICH 6400 Watts / 8000 VA On-line 30pcs
28 SURT10000UXICH 8000 Watts / 10 kVA On-line 30pcs
29 SURT20KUXICH 16 kW / 20 kVA On-line 30pcs